CUPE 4207-4 Seniority
as at February 2026

Employee ID

Worker

Beth Siurna
Cindy Skubel
Nadia Fazio-Wigley
Kristina Hunter
Stamatina Romas
Lori Pajtasz
Rebecca Larocca
Amanda Singer
Armando Amodeo
Corinne Smith
Frances Cortese
Darlene Polich
Sharon Talaskavich
Katie Richmond
Ellen Stevens
Monica Hlywka
Tori McDowall
Jessie Greve
Austin Hielema
Brook Watson
Katie Roebuck
Emily Wilson

Kait Kilyk

Kate Hannigan
Kayla Leite

Evys Abascal Olivera
Matthew Morris
Jasmine Warner
Sarah Zawislak
Matthew Baronaitis
Alexander Adams
Ashley Snyder
Erin Savage

Kerry Shoalts
Yasmin Khowaja
Camila Chindemi
Samira Malik
Bailey Schoeman
Deanna Dyck
Nancy Tallam
Steven Young
Lorenzo Orense
Elizabeth Stifter
Eileen MacRae
Sharri Douglas

Union Seniority Date

2008-01-01
2009-01-05
2009-09-02
2011-08-31
2011-08-31
2012-01-09
2012-08-29
2013-01-01
2015-09-01
2016-01-04
2016-09-01
2018-01-01
2019-01-01
2019-02-25
2021-01-10
2021-01-11
2021-06-06
2021-11-01
2022-01-24
2022-05-01
2022-09-01
2022-09-01
2022-09-01
2022-09-06
2022-09-11
2023-01-01
2023-01-01
2023-01-01
2023-01-01
2023-01-01
2023-01-01
2023-01-01
2023-05-15
2023-09-01
2023-09-01
2023-09-01
2023-09-01
2023-11-01
2024-01-01
2024-01-01
2024-01-01
2024-01-01
2024-02-02
2024-04-29
2024-04-29



Mujahid Ahmadzai
Shannon Hannigan
Rocio Centeno
Nancy Glover
Kimberley Wiersma
Michelle Bandi

2024-04-29
2024-04-29
2024-04-29
2024-09-01
2024-09-01
2024-09-01

Probationary Employees (under 700 hours)

ID

Name

Laura Molnar
Mackenzie Dear
Christina Benjamin
Breann Van Roon
Eslyn Thomas

Ali Maretzki

Glenn Wiffin
Kendra-Lee Dupuis
Jeff Biletchi

Rachel Morkunas
Chantal Calabrese
Rachel VanKleef
Taylor Laidlaw
Kennedy Paiton Smith
Vanessa Beckley
Rebecca Parris

Diane Kim

Sarah Demita
Shannon van der Zalm

Camilla Kuzyk
Jeremiah Gines
Erin Gillis

Daisy Thomas
Latasha Harnarine
Jaclyn Coppens
Lisa Tebbutt
Abigail Antwi
Christina Brownlow
Ryan McConnell
Farah Naz Farid
Debbie Audet
Sydney Andrew
Carlee Diercks
Kaitlyn Ward
Jerome Ortiz
Holly Siprak
Nicole Schudlo
Joanna Indycki
QIER SIY
Angela Leslie
Nina Janisse

Date of Employment

2024-01-01
2025-09-01
2025-09-01
2023-09-01
2024-01-01
2022-09-01
2023-09-01
2024-01-01
2023-09-01
2023-01-01
2023-09-20
2023-09-01
2023-10-02
2022-01-11
2025-09-01
2025-05-05
2026-01-01
2025-09-01
2023-09-01

2024-01-01
2025-09-01
2023-09-01
2024-09-01
2022-02-03
2025-09-01
2025-09-01
2025-09-01
2026-01-01
2024-02-01
2024-10-28
2025-01-01
2024-01-01
2025-01-01
2026-01-01
2023-09-01
2024-04-29
2024-05-16
2025-05-05
2025-09-01
2023-09-15
2024-01-01

Hours as at 2026-02-13

684.00
665.50
653.50
647.50
596.00
579.25
570.00
566.00
548.00
540.00
527.50
468.00
468.00
450.00
449.50
437.50
437.50
436.00
432.00

416.00
413.50
396.00
396.00
368.00
329.50
329.50
329.50
329.50
324.00
324.00
324.00
308.00
294.01
293.50
288.00
288.00
288.00
288.00
269.50
255.00
252.00



Manuela Velez

Nicolette VanderVelde

Lauren Filbey
Amy McGuire
Blessing Briggs
Meghan Ellsmere
Brandee Paterson
Jessica Henneke
Paige Keller

Grace Varghese
Megan Barker
Sarah Kleinendorst
Julianna Mihelic
Nikki Ohayon
Tristan Baksh
Deana Voisin
Vanessa Vankleef
Leah Jambrosich
Krista Nuziato
Stacey Schneider
Shakil Islam

Seeta Garraway
Stepahanie Yi
Christina Korstanje
Kassandra Medic
Michele Ganzevoort
Amarjot Gill

2024-01-01
2024-01-01
2024-01-01
2024-09-01
2024-09-01
2025-01-01
2025-01-01
2026-01-01
2026-01-01
2026-01-01
2024-04-29
2026-01-01
2026-01-01
2025-01-01
2026-01-01
2024-04-29
2024-04-29
2024-09-01
2024-09-01
2024-04-29
2024-04-29
2024-01-01
2024-09-01
2026-01-01
2024-05-09
2024-05-08
2025-05-05

252.00
252.00
252.00
252.00
252.00
252.00
252.00
233.50
233.50
233.50
228.00
228.00
228.00
189.00
185.50
180.00
180.00
162.00
162.00
156.00
126.00
108.00
108.00
108.00
90.00
45.00
34.70



